OP \$1240.00 140444

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM618798

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		12/29/2020	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tacony Corporation
Street Address:	1760 Gilsinn Drive
City:	Fenton
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63101
Entity Type:	Corporation: MISSOURI

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 49

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1404445	SOUTHWEST		
Registration Number:	1234833	THE ONE SOURCE		
Registration Number:	1603180	THE ONE SOURCE		
Registration Number:	1301248	SHP SERIES		
Registration Number:	1343983	SHP		
Registration Number:	1344755	KLEEN IMPRESSION		
Registration Number:	1343595	YOU'RE NOT PAYING EXTRA FOR OUR NAME		
Registration Number:	1369735	4 ON THE FLOOR		
Registration Number:	1419676	4 ON THE FLOOR		
Registration Number:	1427100	R1234		
Registration Number:	1145470	S.H.D		
Registration Number:	1145765	R.C.P		
Registration Number:	1179146	TMHD		
Registration Number:	0999574	POWR-FLITE		
Registration Number:	0999575	S POWR-FLITE SOUTHWEST MANUFACTURERS & D		
Registration Number:	0999576	S POWR-FLITE SOUTHWEST MANUFACTURERS & D		
Registration Number:	1260487	1ST VACNEWS		
Registration Number:	1259835	SW		
Registration Number:	1360010	POWR-KARE		
	•	TRADEMARK		

900589775 REEL: 007156 FRAME: 0957

IRAUEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1352349	POWR-UP		
Registration Number:	1353553	POWR-BASE		
Registration Number:	1353612	POWR-HARDTOP		
Registration Number:	1395471	POWR-GLOSS		
Registration Number:	1353544	SPIN-KARE		
Registration Number:	1356154	FAST-LANE		
Registration Number:	1352350	POWR-OUT		
Registration Number:	1356153	POWR-GLO		
Registration Number:	1392063	SPIN-AWAY		
Registration Number:	1474806	VENTURI VIBRA KLEEN		
Registration Number:	1516065	SILENT RUN SYSTEM		
Registration Number:	1860723	HYPER GLOSS PERFORMER		
Registration Number:	1860722	SHINE MASTER		
Registration Number:	1860721	GLOSS MASTER		
Registration Number:	1653539	SILENT RUN		
Registration Number:	1762002	QUADROBRUSH		
Registration Number:	1766708	ENVIRO-CLEAN		
Registration Number:	1806739	VACUCIDE		
Registration Number:	1809913	KLEAN GLO		
Registration Number:	1822492	SHINE BRITE		
Registration Number:	1943220	READY LINE		
Registration Number:	1927348	POWR-PAK		
Registration Number:	1962466	PREDATOR		
Serial Number:	74559681	POWR-FLITE POWER MASTER		
Serial Number:	74558725	POWR-FLITE FAST DRY		
Serial Number:	74591902	POWR-FLITE POWR-MASTER		
Serial Number:	74592519	IT'S AS EASY AS 1-2-3-4!		
Serial Number:	75072777	AS EASY AS 1-2-3-4!		
Serial Number:	74622648	POWR-FLITE VALUE ASSURANCE PACKAGE		
Serial Number:	74658429	POWR-FLITE YOU CAN TAKE IT TO THE BANK		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3146121301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

314-444-7600 Phone:

ipdept@lewisrice.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Mark Winings

Address Line 1: Lewis Rice LLC, 600 Washington Ave.

Address Line 2: Ste. 2500

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007156 FRAME: 0958

Address Line 4:	St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Elizabeth Holtmann
SIGNATURE:		/Elizabeth Holtmann/
DATE SIGNED:		01/06/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is made effective as of December 29, 2020 by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., successor to The Boatmen's National Bank of St. Louis, as Administrative Agent for itself and other lenders (the "Lender").

WHEREAS, Tacony Corporation, a Missouri corporation (the "Corporation"), granted the Lender a security interest in the trademarks listed on Schedule A, and in and to all of its right, title and interest therein, by instrument which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 16, 1996 at Reel/Frame 1513/0207 (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby terminates, releases, discharges and disclaims, any lien, security interest, pledge and/or assignment created in its favor in the Trademark Collateral, and releases all of the Lender's right, title and interest in said Trademark Collateral.

Lender agrees to provide Corporation with any information and additional authorization necessary to effect the release of Lender's security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be executed by a duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Christine Trotter

Title: Assistant Vice President

2407026.1

SCHEDULE A

Registered Trademarks

TRADEMIARKS

Christian			Smint.#
Southwen (U.S. Yankamak)	Chrystania	5,404,445	558,285
The One Source (U.S. Trademark)	Compilend	1234833	343,164
The One Source (Floor care chemicals) (U.S. Trademack)	Completed	1,603,180	73/836,174
SHP & Design (Class 7) (U.S. Tradomak)	Compiletat	1,303,348	420,119
SHP & Design (Class 9) (U.S. Trademark)	Completed	1,343,983	471,146
Kissen lespension (U.S. Trademark)	Completed	3,344,753	499,602
You're any paying delice for our mane (U.S. Trademork)	Compleme	1,343,595	330,300
4 on the Flour (U.S. Yndemark)	Completed	1,369,735	923,680
4 on the Floor & Design (U.S. Trademark)	Completed	1,419,676	384,463
REESS (U.S. Tandemack)	Completed	1,437,100	584,464
S.H.D. (U.S. Yeademack)	Compliand	1,145,470	352,124
R-C-P (U.S. Trademack)	Completed	1,145,768	252,125
TMORES (U.S. Trudemurk)	Completed	1,179,146	383,646
Powr Filix (U.S. Yantomark)	Completed	999,374	1,398
Powr Sine & Design (U.S. Toutemark)	Completed	999,575	1,399
From File & Design (U.S. Trademark)	Completed	999,576	1,400
be Con Source - Trans. 0494G-15	Completed	1,234,833	343,104
Vaccious & Design (U.S. Trademark)	Completed	1,260,487	373,085
SW (U.S. Yandamusk)	Climpolested	1,259,835	387,011
Powe-Kars (U.S. Traditions)	Completed	1,360,010	\$21,276
Fowr Up (U.S. Trademark)	Completed	1,352,349	321,482
Paur-Hate (U.S. Tradomark)	Completed	1,353,553	531,272
Four Hading (U.S. Trademark)	Chaptend	1,323,612	\$21,271
Four-Gious (U.S. Tradumark)	Completed	1,395,471	363,121
Spin-Kare (U.S. Trademark)	Completed	1,353,544	323,963
Fast Lane (U.S. Tendemurk)	Completed	1,356,154	523,967
Power Chat (U.S. Trademuck)	Compliment	1,352,350	523,964
Power Cite (U.S. Tradiomerk)	Completed	1,356,133	323,963
Spin-Away (V.S. Trademark)	Completed	1,392,063	361,368
Venturi Velox-Kisen 21 (1).5. Tradomirk)	Completed	1,474,80%	661,370
Gilent Run System (U.S. Trademark)	Computator	1,516,065	73/667,602
Hypergious Performer (U.S. Trademark)	Compliand	1,860,723	74/390,431
Shine Master (U.S. Trademark)	Completed	1,860,723	74/390,428
Chon Master (U.S. Trudemark)	Completed	1,860,721	74/390,427
ient Ron (U.S. Trademurk)	Completed	1,653,539	74/085,861
Quadrobrook (U.S. Tradentark)	Completed	1,762,002	74/225,981
Enviro-Chuo (U.S. Trademark)	Completed	1,786,708	74/238,821

Descission	Status	Registration f	1.1
Varacido (U.S. Tradonacia)	Completed	1,896,799	74/314,276
Kiego Glo (U.S. Tradronek)	Completed	1,809,913	74/335,772
Shire Brise (U.S. Tradomask)	Completed	3,832,492	74/309,413
gardy Line (U.S. Trademark)	Completed	1,941,220	74/306,271
Powr-Pak (U.S. Trademark)	Completed	1,927,348	74/520,039
Predator (U.S. Trademark)	Completed	1,962,466	74/559,682
Pour-Filte Power Mister (U.S. Trademurk)	Parelling.		74/539,681
Pour-Pike Fast Dry (U.S. Trademerk)	Pasting	1.*	74/358,725
Four-File Four-Blauer (U.S. Trademark)	Pending		74/591,000
As Boy As 1-2-3-4! (U.S. Toxismusk)	Pending		74/390,319
As Bury As I-2-3-4/ (U.S. Trademack)	Pending		75/072,777
Powr-Pitte Value Assurance Package (U.S. Tradesmark)	Pending		74/622,648
Four-Filte You Can Thin it To The	Completed	1,986,739	74/638,429

RECORDED: 01/06/2021